
SUPPLEMENT FOR SEPTEMBER 3, 2009 
 BOARD MEETING 

 
 
 

 
 







































































BOARD ACTION REQUEST 
September 3, 2009 

 
Action Item 

 
Presentation, Discussion and Possible Approval of Commitments for the Housing Tax 
Credit Assistance Program (TCAP). 
 

Requested Action 
 
Approve, deny or approve with modifications or conditions Tax Credit Assistance 
Program Awards to supplement existing allocations of 2007, 2008 or 2009 competitive 
tax credits. 
 

Background 
 
The American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 provides for dedicated funds to 
assist in the development of properties that had been awarded low income housing tax 
credits (“LIHTCs”) between October 1, 2006, and September 30, 2009.  These funds will 
be issued through the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) under 
a plan approved by HUD on July 21, 2009 and under an agreement executed by the 
Department.  Through this agreement the Department is able to award $148,354,769 in 
TCAP funds. All of the funds must be used or returned to HUD by February 16, 2012. 
  
Earlier this summer, the Board approved the Plan, Policy, and Policy Supplement 
(“TCAP Policy”) for the administration and distribution of these funds. The Policy 
prioritizes developments that are ready to proceed, leveraging of other resources, 
previous tax credit priority scoring, and development in Rural areas. Additionally, the 
Policy identified three TCAP financing tools: Equity Bridge Zero Percent Loans, 
Permanent Loan Replacement Loans, and Tax Credit Replacement Forgivable Loans.  
 
In accordance with the TCAP Policy, applicants who had an active allocation, 
determination notice, or forward commitment awarded in 2007 or 2008 were given the 
opportunity to apply for TCAP prior to the allocation of the 2009 competitive LIHTC 
awards in the first round of the TCAP award process.   The deadline for the first round of 
applications was extended one week to July 24, 2009 and 57 applications requesting over 
$210M in TCAP funds were received by the deadline. Three of these applications have 
formally withdrawn and one application has been terminated due to ineligibility. 
 
Applicants could apply for more than one of the TCAP financing tools. In total, nine (9) 
applications totaling $21,967,150 requested Equity Bridge Loans, thirty-seven (37) 
applications totaling $111,906,071 requested Permanent Loan Replacement loans, and 
twenty-five (25) applications totaling $79,416,292 requested Tax Credit Replacement 
loans. Several applications proposed multiple scenarios and the log reflects one funding 
scenario for each application. It is also worth noting that 35 applicants initially applied 
for both TCAP and Tax Credit Exchange financing.  Staff is in the process of reviewing 



these applications however this review is not complete due to the significant number of 
apparent changes for which clarification is being sought.  In addition, several applicants 
have subsequently withdrawn choosing instead to participate in the Tax Credit Exchange 
Program and staff believes that a significant number of additional withdrawals may 
ultimately occur which will reduce the level of oversubscription of the first round 
considerably. Active TCAP applications that also submitted Notices of Intent to 
Exchange total $126,452,377 in TCAP funding requests. 
  
Attached is a current listing of the applications requesting TCAP funding broken down 
by At Risk and by region. While $22,253,215 in funds were able to target At Risk 
developments, only $13,606,416 in requests were made.  The undersubscribed portion of 
funds will be transferred and added to the amount available for regional allocation and 
statewide collapse.  
 
Staff will continue to review and evaluate each eligible application in priority based upon 
the verified score.  The Department’s Compliance and Asset Oversight Division will be 
consulted to determine if applicants have issues which could make the applicant’s 
application ineligible for funding.  
 

Recommendation 
 
Staff recommends the approval of the award of Tax Credit Assistance Program funds to 
the eligible applicants referenced in the Texas TCAP Round 1 Applications Log subject 
to the completion of Staff’s review and evaluation of score, threshold, underwriting and 
previous participation. 
 



Texas TCAP 
Round 1 Applications Log

Region R/ U
Project 
Number

Previous 
TDHCA# Project Name

Requested 
Exchange Equity Bridge Perm Loan HTC Replce

Total Funds 
Requested

TCAP 
self 

score Over/Under Funded Initially
Funded in Rural 

Collapse
Funded in  SW 

Collapse

At Risk $22,253,215
6 U 09742 08414 Chateau Village Apartments $0 $1,100,000 $0 $1,100,000 662 1,100,000$      

11 U 09720 Candlewick Apartments Yes $1,720,000 $0 $1,500,000 $3,220,000 631 3,220,000$      
9 U 09702 Oak Manor/ Oak Village Apartments Yes $0 $2,600,000 $0 $2,600,000 601 2,600,000$      
3 U 09725 Residents at Stalcup Yes $3,296,963 $0 $0 $3,296,963 579 3,296,963$      

13 U 09747 Suncrest Apartments Yes $0 $0 $3,389,453 $3,389,453 433 3,389,453$     

Total At Risk 2                   2                   2                 $13,606,416 5         $8,646,799 $13,606,416

REGION 1
1 U 09746 08414 Jason Avenue Residential $0 $2,200,000 $0 $2,200,000 395 (147,341)$       $     2,200,000 
1 U $0 (147,341)$       

1 R $0
1 R $0

REGION 2
2 U 09751 08142 Anson Park Seniors - WITHDRAWN Yes $0 $4,102,029 $0 $0 461 1,122,798$      -$                 -$                 
2 U $0 1,122,798$      -$                 

2 R 09717 07194 377 Villas Yes $0 $0 $6,574,682 $6,574,682 484 (5,107,053)$      $     6,574,682 
2 R $0 (5,107,053)$    

REGION 3
3 U 09711 07001 Fairway Crossing Yes $0 $0 $1,352,350 $1,352,350 746 23,888,493$    1,352,350$      
3 U 09724 08233 Heritage Park Vista Yes $4,000,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 645 19,888,493$   4,000,000$     
3 U 09739 07303/08096 Villas on Raiford Yes $0 $0 $3,957,039 $3,957,039 540 15,931,454$    3,957,039$      
3 U 09740 08193 Sphinx at Fiji Senior $0 $5,550,000 $0 $5,550,000 490 10,381,454$    5,550,000$      
3 U 09733 08205 Wind River $0 $4,950,523 $0 $4,950,523 489 5,430,931$      4,950,523$      
3 U 09721 08273/09023 Four Seasons at Clear Creek $0 $5,365,000 $0 $5,365,000 447 65,931$           5,365,000$      
3 U 09712 07091/08947 City Walk at Akard $0 $750,000 $3,337,015 $4,087,015 328 (22,035,664)$   

3 R 09737 08184 Washington Hotel Lofts $1,709,812 $0 $506,819 $2,216,631 632 1,474,732$      2,216,631$      
3 R 09715 08154/09010 Pioneer Crossing at Mineral Wells Yes $0 $0 $5,300,934 $5,300,934 606 (3,826,202)$     5,300,934$      
3 R 09749 08100 The Grand Reserve Seniors- Waxahachie Commu $0 $3,420,000 $0 $3,420,000 587 (7,246,202)$     
3 R 09741 08264 Cambridge Crossing Yes $0 $0 $4,842,190 $4,842,190 505 (12,088,392)$   
3 R 09750 060419 Gardens of Weatherford $0 $750,000 $607,890 $1,357,890 190 (13,446,282)$  

REGION 4
4 U $0
4 U $0

4 R 09743 08258 Lexington Court Phase II Yes $0 $400,000 $896,300 $1,296,300 650 1,597,636$      1,296,300$      
4 R 09703 08240/09019 Timber Village Apartments II $0 $1,550,000 $0 $1,550,000 645 47,636$          1,550,000$     

REGION 5
5 U 09754 08417 Seville Apartments Yes $1,500,000 $800,000 $0 $2,300,000 625 (1,206,537)$     2,300,000$      
5 U 09753 08416 Timber Edge (fka Park Shadows Apar Yes $2,100,000 $1,300,000 $0 $3,400,000 525 (4,606,537)$     

5 R 09700 08174 Oakleaf Estates $0 $529,396 $0 $529,396 563 1,564,741$      529,396$         
5 R $0

DRAFT 8/24/09 1 of 3



Texas TCAP 
Round 1 Applications Log

Region R/ U
Project 
Number

Previous 
TDHCA# Project Name

Requested 
Exchange Equity Bridge Perm Loan HTC Replce

Total Funds 
Requested

TCAP 
self 

score Over/Under Funded Initially
Funded in Rural 

Collapse
Funded in  SW 

Collapse

REGION 6
6 U 09706 07203 Melbourne Apartments Yes $4,654,914 $3,652,800 $0 $8,307,714 530 19,080,203$    8,307,714$      
6 U 09701 08198 Highland Manor Yes $1,800,000 $2,994,529 $0 $4,794,529 510 14,285,674$    4,794,529$      
6 U 09755 08101 Jackson Village Retirement Center Yes $0 $3,760,000 $0 $3,760,000 495 10,525,674$    3,760,000$      
6 U 09729 07300/08922 Wentworth Apartments Yes $0 $5,200,000 $0 $5,200,000 486 5,325,674$      5,200,000$      
6 U 09732 08140 Premier Woodfair Yes $0 $0 $10,218,580 $10,218,580 466 (4,892,906)$     
6 U 09734 08303 Heritage Square Yes $0 $0 $3,292,526 $3,292,526 441 (8,185,432)$     
6 U 09728 08603 West Oaks Seniors Apartments $0 $2,400,000 $0 $2,400,000 350 (10,585,432)$   

6 R 09744 08254 Montgomery Meadows Phase II Yes $0 $725,000 $935,300 $1,660,300 614 1,944,880$      1,660,300$      
6 R 09736 08304 Park Place Yes $0 $0 $4,584,407 $4,584,407 504 (2,639,527)$    4,584,407$     

REGION 7
7 U 09709 08253 Creekside Villas Senior Village Yes $0 $3,500,000 $0 $3,500,000 559 3,726,263$      3,500,000$      
7 U 09756 08134/09008 The Huntington $0 $1,350,000 $243,040 $1,593,040 552 2,133,223$      1,593,040$      
7 U 09726 07612 Residences at Onion Creek $0 $2,500,000 $0 $2,500,000 395 (366,777)$       2,500,000$      

7 R 09752 08181 Park Ridge Apartments Yes $0 $0 $5,924,000 $5,924,000 496 (4,854,799)$     5,924,000$      
7 R $0 (4,854,799)$    

REGION 8
8 U 09745 08257 Constitution Court Yes $0 $200,000 $2,350,000 $2,550,000 556 1,538,297$      2,550,000$      
8 U 09722 08280/09024 Costa Esmeralda $0 $5,200,000 $0 $5,200,000 486 (3,661,703)$     5,200,000$      

8 R $0
8 R $0

REGION 9
9 U 09727 08418/09402 The Mirabella - TERMINATED $0 $6,175,000 $0 $0 320 7,467,789$      -$                 
9 U 09723 08413 CityView Apartment Homes $0 $0 $2,709,672 $2,709,672 200 4,758,117$      2,709,672$      

9 R 09718 07242 Paseo de Paz Yes $0 $2,441,660 $0 $2,441,660 660 (907,104)$       2,441,660$      
9 R 09716 08135 Gardens at Clearwater Yes $0 $3,975,000 $0 $3,975,000 553 (4,882,104)$     
9 R 09714 07604 Terraces at Cibolo Yes $0 $0 $514,854 $514,854 545 (5,396,958)$    

REGION 10
10 U $0
10 U $0

10 R $0
10 R $0

REGION 11
11 U 09748 060117/07094Mesquite Terrace Apartments $0 $2,736,593 $0 $2,736,593 501 8,144,170$      2,736,593$      
11 U 09738 08151 Parkview Terrace Yes $0 $1,100,000 $8,379,340 $9,479,340 214 (1,335,170)$     9,479,340$      
11 U 09705 08158 The Villas at Beaumont Yes $0 $600,000 $3,000,000 $3,600,000 200 (4,935,170)$     

11 R 09719 07227/08916 Champion Homes at La Joya Yes $0 $0 $2,866,531 $2,866,531 590 2,267,365$      2,866,531$      
11 R 09735 08302 Leona Apartments Yes $0 $0 $1,153,025 $1,153,025 560 1,114,340$      1,153,025$      
11 R 09731 07178/08905 Aurrora Meadows -WITHDRAWN Yes $0 $4,278,041 $0 $0 377 1,114,340$      -$                 

DRAFT 8/24/09 2 of 3



Texas TCAP 
Round 1 Applications Log

Region R/ U
Project 
Number

Previous 
TDHCA# Project Name

Requested 
Exchange Equity Bridge Perm Loan HTC Replce

Total Funds 
Requested

TCAP 
self 

score Over/Under Funded Initially
Funded in Rural 

Collapse
Funded in  SW 

Collapse
11 R 09730 08176 Maeghan Pointe - WITHDRAWN Yes $0 $5,450,500 $0 $0 359 1,114,340$     -$                

REGION 12
12 U 09757 08300 Blackshear Homes $1,185,461 $0 $0 $1,185,461 600 146,070$         1,185,461$      
12 U 09713 08138 River Place Apartments $0 $0 $980,345 $980,345 584 (834,275)$       

12 R $0
12 R $0

REGION 13
13 U 09704 08183 Desert Villas Yes $0 $3,100,000 $0 $3,100,000 498 1,270,565$      3,100,000$      
13 U 09708 08160/09028 Tres Palmas $0 $7,600,000 $0 $7,600,000 448 (10,700,000)$   7,600,000$      
13 U 09707 08161 Canutillo Palms - WITHDRAWN $0 $7,600,000 $0 $0 438 (6,329,435)$     

13 R $0
13 R $0

Regional Totals 7                   35                 23               $172,077,527 52       75,884,104$    14,940,342$    39,164,681$    

Grand Total 35          9                 37               25             $185,683,943 57     89,490,520$   14,940,342$   39,164,681$   
4,759,226$      143,595,543$  

148,354,769$  

DRAFT 8/24/09 3 of 3



Page 1 of 3 

BOARD ACTION REQUEST 
September 3, 2009  

 
 

Action Item 
 
Presentation, Consideration, and Possible Approval to Return of Tax Credit Authority to 
the Treasury for Exchange Program Funds. 
 

Required Action 
 
Approve, amend, or take no action on the proposed plan to accept the return of 2007, 
2008 and some of the 2009 competitive Low Income Housing Tax Credit allocation and 
return the Department’s authority to allocate such credits to the U. S. Treasury in order to 
receive Exchange Program funds. 
 

Background 
 
The American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 provides that State Allocating 
Agencies may return all unused 2007 and 2008 competitive 9% tax credits and up to 40% 
of the 2009 allocation to the U.S. Treasury in exchange for cash grants at a rate of $0.85 
per dollar of tax credit returned.  These funds will be accessed from the U.S. Treasury 
Department pursuant to an agreement to be entered into with the Department.  The Board 
adopted the Department’s Exchange Policy and Policy Supplement (collectively the 
“Exchange Policy”) on July 30, 2009.   
 
The Exchange Policy called for potential exchange participants to provide the 
Department, by August 7, 2009, notice of their intent to return tax credits and request 
exchange funding.  The Department received 120 notices; however, 12 requests have so 
far been identified as potentially ineligible either because the potential participants had 
not received a tax credit allocation, had previously returned their tax credit allocation, 
had placed their tax credit development in service prior to January 1, 2009, or proposed 
to return less than 100% of their tax credit allocation.  Despite limitations and 
disincentives on applying for both the Tax Credit Exchange Program and the Tax Credit 
Assistance Program, 35 applicants have applied for both programs, in some cases as an 
alternative parallel route and in others in a highly incompatible combination.  Staff has 
contacted such dual applicants and requested such applicants to provide their program 
preference if only one can be had. Moreover, Staff has identified numerous discrepancies 
in the amounts identified in the notices compared to the amounts reflected in the 
Department’s records and is in the process of reconciling those figures.   
 
The Department’s Exchange Policy provided incentive exchange pricing for 
developments that chose to provide additional units affordable to households earning not 
more than 30% of the area median income.  Based on the information provided in the 
notice of intent, 50 applicants chose not to target any additional 30% units, 23 chose to 
target 10% more 30% units, and 47 applicants chose to restrict an additional 20% of their 



Page 2 of 3 

units to households earning 30% or less of the area median income.  These applicants 
have yet to be reevaluated to determine if their transactions, with the additional deep rent 
targeting, will remain financially viable. 
 
Staff is recommending the acceptance of the return of 45 allocations from 2007 and 2008 
totaling $37,820,216 in annual tax credits. These credits will be exchanged for 
$321,471,836 in Treasury grant funds and will be available to award all 45 applicants in 
accordance with the Department’s Exchange Policy fulfilling their request for 
$313,444,271 in Exchange Program awards at a future Board meeting.  
 
In addition three 2008 awardees also had additional 2009 credits (as a result of exceeding 
the $2M allocation cap in 2008) and, therefore, are also returning $560,299 in 2009 tax 
credits.  The net proceeds from the exchange and re-award of treasury grant funds, 
$8,027,565, will be used to fund 2009 Exchange requests. In particular, there are four 
2008 forward commitments which received an allocation from the 2009 funding pool but 
prior to the July allocation that are eligible for exchange with priority ahead of the 
remainder of the 2009 pool of applicants in accordance with the Board’s previous 
direction.  These four transactions represent $3,149,459 in 2009 tax credits to be returned 
and $24,529,642 in Exchange funds requested.   
 
Of the 74 applications awarded tax credits at the July 2009 Board meeting, 59 submitted 
a notice of intent to return $57,177,434 in 2009 credits which when combined with the 
additional 2009 allocations and forwards mentioned above result in a total potential 
return of 2009 credit of $60,887,192.  This amount is more than the 40% that can be 
exchanged.  In fact this amount is more than 100% of regular allocation due to receiving 
notice of intent to return from applicants who have received an allocation as a result of 
the supplemental Hurricane Ike Tax Credits. In light of this significant demand for 
Exchange funds, Staff is recommending that the maximum 40% of 2009 credits be 
returned in the amount of $22,380,816 resulting in $190,236,936 in Exchange grant 
funds. In addition, prior year funds that were returned and reallocated in July total 
$4,785,148 and 100% of these can be returned for an additional $40,673,758 in Exchange 
Grant funds. 
 
The following chart summarizes the sources and amounts of recommended Exchange 
funds: 
    Credits to be returned  Exchange proceeds 
 
2007 and 2008 developments  $37,820,216  $321,471,836 
Prior year returned credits   $  4,785,148  $ 40,673,758 
40% of 2009 allocation   $22,380,816  $190,236,936  
Totals      $64,986,180  $552,382,530 
 
All the funds must be used or returned to Treasury by December 31, 2010 and once 
exchanged with the treasury may not be re-exchanged back for credits.  Staff notes that 
the numbers continue to be revised as clarifications come in and that changes will be 
provided to the Board prior to the Board meeting. The Department may make more than 



Page 3 of 3 

one request to Treasury for Exchange funds if additional future return of credits are made 
by current awardees or may reallocated future returned credits as credits in accordance 
with the Qualified Allocation Plan.  
 

 
Recommendation 

 
Approval of the proposed plan to accept the return of 2007, 2008 and some portion of the 
2009 competitive Low Income Housing Tax Credit allocation and return the 
Department’s authority to allocate such credits to the U. S. Treasury in accordance with 
the Department’s Exchange Policy in order to receive Exchange Program funds to be 
awarded at a future Board meeting. 



Notice of Intent to Return Credits and 
Request Exchange Program Funds Log

Region Urban 
Rural Development Name TCAP 

Requested

07 
App. 

ID

07 
Allocation

08 
App. 

ID

08 
Allocation

09 
App. 

ID
09 Allocation ARRA Request $0.77 $0.81 $0.85

Credit 
Amount 

Returned

Exchange 
Available Comments

9 Las Palmas Gardens Apartments 07095 $696,936 08951 $122,006 $6,961,007 X $818,942 $6,961,007
6 Oak Tree Village 07103 $371,883 08924 $43,327 $3,197,117 X $415,210 $3,529,285
9 West End Baptist Manor Apartments 07173 $316,781 08903 $77,016 $3,347,275 X $393,797 $3,347,275

10 LULAC Hacienda Apartments 07174 $566,203 08904 $58,271 $5,308,029 X $624,474 $5,308,029
11 Aurrora Meadows Yes 07178 $983,288 08905 $207,180 $9,642,000 X $1,190,468 $10,118,978
2 377 Villas Yes 07194 $687,210 08932 $86,282 $5,955,888 X $773,492 $6,574,682
6 Melbourne Apartments Yes 07203 $1,200,000 08908 $241,294 $12,250,999 X $1,441,294 $12,250,999

11 Candlewick Apartments Yes 07226 $981,612 08915 $94,991 $8,720,646 X $1,076,603 $9,151,126
11 Champion Home at La Joya Yes 07227 $481,928 08916 $70,835 $4,477,364 X $552,763 $4,698,486
6 Lexington Square 07246 $347,876 08917 $41,470 $2,997,690 X $389,346 $3,309,441
6 Trinity Garden Apartment Homes 07258 $665,529 08918 $191,766 $7,286,279 X $857,295 $7,287,008
6 Wentworth Apartments Yes 07300 $907,000 08922 $240,914 $9,757,269 X $1,147,914 $9,757,269
3 Villas on Raiford Yes 07303 $465,534 08096 $903,621 $10,542,493 X $1,369,155 $11,637,818
1 StoneLeaf at Dalhart 08091 $784,446 $6,354,013 X $784,446 $6,667,791
6 Jackson Village Retirement Center Yes 08101 $871,959 09026 $116,848 $8,009,336 X $988,807 $8,404,860
6 Mid-Towne Apartments 08128 $314,787 $2,549,775 X $314,787 $2,675,690
7 Alta Vista Apartments 08129 $353,652 $3,005,741 X $353,652 $3,006,042
9 Gardens at Clearwater Yes 08135 $877,483 $7,107,612 X $877,483 $7,458,606
6 Premier on Woodfair Yes 08140 $1,400,283 $10,781,101 X $1,400,283 $11,902,406
2 Anson Park Seniors Yes 08142 $884,554 $7,518,709 X $884,554 $7,518,709
9 Oak Manor/Oak Village Apartments Yes 08150 $1,502,652 $12,171,481 X $1,502,652 $12,772,542

11 Parkview Terrace Yes 08151 $1,117,413 $8,410,019 X $1,117,413 $9,498,011
Exch contemplates TCAP; need to revise 
Exchange if no TCAP

11 Villas at Beaumont Yes 08158 $424,309 $3,045,556 X $424,309 $3,606,627
Exch contemplates TCAP; need to revise 
Exchange if no TCAP

11 Maeghan Pointe Yes 08176 $1,261,653 $10,219,000 X $1,261,653 $10,724,051
13 Suncrest Apartments Yes 08182 $398,799 $3,389,792 X $398,799 $3,389,792
6 Highland Manor Yes 08198 $1,469,100 $11,312,070 X $1,469,100 $12,487,350
3 Carpenter's Point 08207 $1,401,556 $11,913,226 X $1,401,556 $11,913,226
3 Heritage Park Vista Yes 08233 $1,106,616 09030 $161,776 $10,781,332 X $1,268,392 $10,781,332

10 Buena Vida Senior Village 08235 $929,969 $7,532,749 X $929,969 $7,904,737
7 Creekside Villas Senior Village Yes 08253 $1,418,298 $12,046,356 X $1,418,298 $12,055,533
6 Montgomery Meadows Phase II Yes 08254 $564,890 $4,575,609 X $564,890 $4,801,565
8 Constitution Court Yes 08257 $1,091,187 $8,838,615 X $1,091,187 $9,275,090
4 Lexington Court Phase II Yes 08258 $797,573 $6,460,341 X $797,573 $6,779,371
6 Harris Manor Apartments 08260 $791,910 $6,414,471 X $791,910 $6,731,235
8 Towne Center Apartment Homes 08261 $761,125 $6,469,563 X $761,125 $6,469,563
4 Lake View Apartment Homes 08262 $1,150,000 09031 $281,675 $12,169,238 X $1,431,675 $12,169,238
3 Cambridge Crossing Yes 08264 $655,832 $5,023,463 X $655,832 $5,574,572

11 Stardust Village 08294 $491,883 $4,180,587 X $491,883 $4,181,006
Amt reflects $0.85 to work; but can't do more 
30% units

6 Vista Bonita Apartments 08295 $1,273,393 $10,822,758 X $1,273,393 $10,823,841
3 St. Charles Place 08297 $246,664 $2,096,644 X $246,664 $2,096,644
3 Residences at Stalcup Yes 08298 $856,440 $7,279,740 X $856,440 $7,279,740

12 Southern View Apartments 08299 $505,689 $3,893,805 X $505,689 $4,298,357
11 Leona Apartments Yes 08302 $136,650 $1,161,409 X $136,650 $1,161,525
6 Heritage Square Yes 08303 $388,356 $3,131,522 X $388,356 $3,301,026
6 Park Place Apartments Yes 08304 $540,342 $4,334,582 X $540,342 $4,592,907

45 2007 and 2008 TOTAL $8,671,780 $29,148,436 $313,444,271 11 16 18 $37,820,216 $321,471,836
$560,299 $560,299

2007 and 2008 Developments

 09 Credits from 08 $2M Cap TOTAL

Draft as of 8/28/2009 1 of 3



Notice of Intent to Return Credits and 
Request Exchange Program Funds Log

Region Urban 
Rural Development Name TCAP 

Requested

07 
App. 

ID

07 
Allocation

08 
App. 

ID

08 
Allocation

09 
App. 

ID
09 Allocation ARRA Request $0.77 $0.81 $0.85

Credit 
Amount 

Returned

Exchange 
Available Comments

1 Cedar Street Apartments FWD 09006 $510,685 $3,932,275 X $510,685 $4,340,823
3 Mineral Wells Pioneer Crossing Yes FWD 09010 $855,825 $6,589,853 X $855,825 $7,274,513
7 Park Ridge Apartments Yes FWD 09012 $697,017 $5,645,838 X $697,017 $5,924,645

13 Desert Villas Yes FWD 09013 $1,085,932 $8,361,676 X $1,085,932 $9,230,422
$3,149,459 $24,529,642 3 1 0 $3,149,459 $26,770,402

1 R Hampton Villages 09101 $1,176,642 $10,001,457 X $1,176,642 $10,001,457
1 U Emory Senior Living Apartments 09179 $986,330 $7,594,741 X $986,330 $8,383,805
1 U Canyons Retirement Community 09315 $1,025,960 $7,899,892 X $1,025,960 $8,720,660
2 R Villages at Snyder 09105 $1,173,109 $9,992,646 X $1,173,109 $9,971,427
2 R Gholson Hotel 09164 $369,189 $3,138,106 X $369,189 $3,138,107
2 R-AR Oakwood Apartments 09146 $275,731 $2,343,713 X $275,731 $2,343,714
2 U Abilene Senior Village 09175 $1,126,281 $8,672,364 X $1,126,281 $9,573,389
3 R Woodland Park at Decatur 09237 $576,558 $4,439,496 X $576,558 $4,900,743
3 R-AR Crestmoor Park South Apartments 09100 $467,571 $3,042,484 X $467,571 $3,974,354
3 U Magnolia Trace 09115 $1,000,000 $8,500,000 X $1,000,000 $8,500,000
3 U Tuscany Villas 09116 $1,000,000 $8,500,000 X $1,000,000 $8,500,000
3 U Lincoln Terrace 09135 $928,806 $7,894,851 X $928,806 $7,894,851
3 U Evergreen at Vista Ridge 09172 $1,513,526 $12,259,560 X $1,513,526 $12,864,971
3 U Hacienda Del Sol 09225 $1,067,103 $8,643,535 X $1,067,103 $9,070,376
3 U Taylor Farms 09314 $1,879,930 $14,475,461 X $1,879,930 $15,979,405
4 R Turner Street Apartments 09261 $646,840 $5,368,772 X $646,840 $5,498,140
4 U Millie Street Apartments 09260 $665,000 $5,120,500 X $665,000 $5,652,500
5 R Arbor Pines Apartment Homes 09162 $878,905 $7,119,130 X $878,905 $7,470,693
5 R Oakmont Apartments 09184 $910,348 $7,008,978 X $910,348 $7,737,958 Returned Credits on 8/27/09
5 R Lufkin Pioneer Crossing for Seniors 09228 $958,535 $7,380,716 X $958,535 $8,147,548
5 U Stone Hearst Seniors 09104 $542,549 $4,611,205 X $542,549 $4,611,667
5 U Grace Lake Townhomes 09183 $1,287,056 $9,909,340 X $1,287,056 $10,939,976
6 R Senior Villages at Huntsville 09120 $496,797 $4,222,352 X $496,797 $4,222,775
6 R-AR Courtwood Apts 09000 $294,508 $2,503,318 X $294,508 $2,503,318
6 R-AR Hillwood Apts 09001 $149,029 $1,266,747 X $149,029 $1,266,747
6 U Trebah Village 09103 $1,244,034 $9,485,758 X $1,244,034 $10,574,289
6 U Chelsea Senior Community 09132 $1,956,673 $15,066,382 X $1,956,673 $16,631,721
6 U Floral Gardens 09142 $1,404,350 $11,936,975 X $1,404,350 $11,936,975
6 U Sterling Court Senior Residences 09161 $1,818,532 $14,002,696 X $1,818,532 $15,457,522

6 U Maplewood Village II 09185 $1,047,582 $8,854,076 X $1,047,582 $8,904,447 Credits Req. $1,149,880 adjusted for UW
6 U Casa Brazoria 09188 $876,319 $7,448,711 X $876,319 $7,448,712
6 U Sierra Meadows 09193 $1,182,413 $9,104,580 X $1,182,413 $10,050,511
6 U Brazos Bend Villa 09232 $1,368,982 $11,636,347 X $1,368,982 $11,636,347
6 U Beechnut Oaks 09242 $1,686,794 $12,988,316 X $1,686,794 $14,337,749
6 U Dixie Gardens 09249 $2,000,000 $16,200,000 X $2,000,000 $17,000,000 Withdrew Award on 8/24/09
6 U Greenhouse Place 09265 $1,461,953 $12,426,601 X $1,461,953 $12,426,601
6 U Heritage Crossing 09267 $851,779 $6,051,451 X $851,779 $7,240,122
6 U Villas at El Dorado Apts 09312 $1,995,181 $15,533,595 X $1,995,181 $16,959,039
6 U Champion Homes at Bay Walk 09316 $1,426,915 $10,987,246 X $1,426,915 $12,128,778
7 R San Gabriel Crossing 09310 $928,369 $6,028,000 X $928,369 $7,891,137
7 R-AR Northgate Apts and Rhomberg Apts 09294 $319,092 $2,712,282 X $319,092 $2,712,282

7 U Malibu Apartments 09159 $2,000,000 $17,000,000 X $2,000,000 $17,000,000
Amt reflects $0.85 to work; but can't do more 
30% units

8 R-AR Holland House Apartments 09126 $513,496 $3,953,919 X $513,496 $4,364,716

2008 Forward Commitments

 Total 08 Forwards

2009 Developments

Draft as of 8/28/2009 2 of 3



Notice of Intent to Return Credits and 
Request Exchange Program Funds Log

Region Urban 
Rural Development Name TCAP 

Requested

07 
App. 

ID

07 
Allocation

08 
App. 

ID

08 
Allocation

09 
App. 

ID
09 Allocation ARRA Request $0.77 $0.81 $0.85

Credit 
Amount 

Returned

Exchange 
Available Comments

8 R-AR Village Place Apartments 09147 $205,533 $1,747,030 X $205,533 $1,747,031

8 R-AR Whispering Oaks Apartments 09148 $163,083 $1,386,205 X $163,083 $1,386,206
8 R-AR Autumn Villas 09149 $106,245 $903,082 X $106,245 $903,083
8 R-AR Prairie Village Apartments 09150 $150,471 $1,279,003 X $150,471 $1,279,004
8 R-AR Cherrywood Apartments 09165 $290,139 $2,466,182 X $290,139 $2,466,182
8 U Tremont Apartment Homes 09163 $1,348,786 $10,385,652 X $1,348,786 $11,464,681
9 R Tierra Pointe 09192 $1,061,463 $8,597,850 X $1,061,463 $9,022,436

10 R Heights at Corral 09245 $894,750 $5,941,503 X $894,750 $7,605,375
10 R-AR Hyatt Manor I and II Apartments 09318 $344,536 $2,551,331 X $344,536 $2,928,556
10 U Arrowsmith Apartments 09158 $444,645 $3,779,482 X $444,645 $3,779,483
10 U Corban Townhomes 09211 $1,594,705 $11,735,342 X $1,594,705 $13,554,993
11 R Legacy Villas 09119 $1,000,000 $8,100,000 X $1,000,000 $8,500,000
11 U Weslaco Hills Apartments 09180 $1,301,448 $10,021,149 X $1,301,448 $11,062,308
11 U Bowie Garden Apartments 09181 $970,564 $7,473,342 X $970,564 $8,249,794
12 R Gateway to Eden 09136 $476,746 $3,670,944 X $476,746 $4,052,341
12 U Sage Brush Village 09127 $1,252,049 $10,642,417 X $1,252,049 $10,642,417

59 Total 2009 regular cycle $57,083,930 $454,006,813 29 6 24
Total 2009 regular cycle plus 
additional Credits $57,644,229
Total 2009 regular cycle plus 
additional Credits plus forwards $60,793,688

9 Paseo de Paz Apartments
Yes

07242 08935 $37,516 $288,873 X $37,516 $318,886
Applicant is keeping original 07 award and 
returning 08 additional credits

3 Fairway Crossing Yes 07001 08946 $159,100 $1,225,070 X $159,100 $1,352,350
Applicant keeping original 07 award and 
returning 08 additional credits

5 Park Shadow Apartments Yes 08416 $458,728 $3,899,188 X $0 $0
5 Seville Row Apartments Yes 08417 $288,807 $2,454,860 X $0 $0

9 Terraces at Cibolo Yes 07604 $55,734 $429,152 X $0 $0
Amount exchanged is the additional credit 
request at cost cert

Total 4% HTC $6,783,200 1 0 2

3 Peachtree Seniors 09108 $1,926,574 $15,250,440 X $0 $0
2 Mustang Heights Apartments 09110 $952,875 $7,337,138 X $0 $0
7 Belmont Senior Village 09138 $2,000,000 $17,000,000 X $0 $0
6 Hampshire Court Apartments 09313 $2,000,000 $17,119,259 X $0 $0
6 Deerbrook Place Apartments 09311 $2,000,000 $17,119,259 X $0 $0

6 Champion Homes at Marina Landing 09317 $1,643,824 $12,657,445 X $0 $0
Requested Credit Amount: Not Yet 
Underwritten

Total 09 Waiting List $10,523,273 $86,483,541 4 0 2

10 American GI Forum Village I & II 08149 $735,000 $6,247,500 X $0 $0 Returned Credits prior to 2009; Ineligible

120 TOTALS 35 $261,071,839 $1,685,525,336 50 23 47

4% HTC Developments Without Credits to Exchange

2009 Waiting List Developments (not eligible)

Previously Returned Credits Prior to 1/1/09

07 Awards with Additional 08 Credits

Draft as of 8/28/2009 3 of 3


	7d

	9d

	9e




